

\$~114

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 500/2015

M/S ICICI BANK LTD ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitish Negi, Adv.

versus

MOHD ASGHAR ..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **26.05.2016**

As per report of registry, notice could not be issued to the respondent as the process fee was lying under office objections. Counsel for appellant is once again directed to take steps to serve notice on the respondent in terms of previous order.

LCR not yet received.

Let a reminder be sent to the Trial Court for sending the Trial Court Record before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 02.09.2016.

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 26, 2016/cl**