

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 500/2015

M/S ICICI BANK LTD Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MOHD ASGHAR Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. along with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.09.2016**

Notice served.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of
respondent.

LCR received.

Counsel for the respondent submits that he intends to file written
submissions. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court
dated 29.02.2016.

List the matter in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous
Matters*' on 20.09.2016.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 02, 2016/cl