



\$~R-72

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 500/2015

M/S ICICI BANK LTD. ....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MOHD ASGHAR .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Virendra, Advocate

Mob: 8285818181

Email: [vyk2185@gmail.com](mailto:vyk2185@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**21.04.2025**

%

1. None appears for the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. Pursuant to the Court Notice, learned counsel for the respondent has appeared.
3. The present appeal has been filed challenging the judgment and decree dated 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015 passed by the learned ADJ, DS-II, Central District, Delhi in *Suit no. 01/2014*, titled as *ICICI Bank Limited Versus Mohd. Asghar*.
4. This Court notes that the Trial Court Record is yet to be received in the present matter.
5. Let Electronic version of the Trial Court Record be requisitioned and attached along with the present appeal.
6. List on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 in the *Advance List*.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 21, 2025/AK**